Specification Data
CP78400
02/07
High Pressure
Anti-Cavitation
Control Valves
Masoneilan®
78400/18400 Series

trim stages as required. Consult factory for design details
and specifications.
Numbering System
DV-202 CP78400-SD-v6  2/21/07  2:07 PM  Page 3
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
CP78400 SD - 02/07
78400/18400 Series Control Valves 4
1. Designs for higher or lower temperatures are available. Please consult Masoneilan.
2. Seat leakage class ratings per IEC 534-4 and ANSI/FCI 70.2. Class V seat leakage is standard and Class VI is optional.
3. Optional block valve tight shutoff per MSS-SP-61 also available.
4. Max. temp. limit of 600°F (316°C) with unbalanced trim requires use of optional flexible graphite packing or an extension bonnet.
Balance Seal Pressure and Temperature Limits
LincolnLog 78400/18400 Balance Seal Pressure-Temperature Application Range
300°F 325°F 350°F 375°F 400°F 425°F 450°F 475°F 500°F 525°F 550°F 575°F 600°F
(149°C) (163°C) (177°C) (191°C) (204°C) (218°C) (232°C) (246°C) (260°C) (274°C) (288°C) (302°C) (316°C)
7000 (483)
6000 (414)
5000 (345)
4000 (276)
3000 (207)
2000 (138)
1000 (69)
0
Pr
es
su
re
 in
 p
si
 (b
ar
)
Temperature Range in °F (°C)
Temperature Range / Seat Leakage
Valve Sizes
Trim Type Seat Type
Temperature Range (1) Seat
Leakage
Class (2)inches DN min. max.(4)
1 25 Unbalanced Metal Seat -20°F (-29°C) 600°F (316°C)
V
(See Note 3)1.5 to 8 40 to 200
Balanced Metal Seat -20°F (-29°C) 450°F (232°C)
Unbalanced Metal Seat -20°F (-29°C) 600°F (316°C)
2 to 8 50 to 200
Balanced or
Unbalanced
Soft Seat -20°F (-29°C) 450°F (232°C) VI
Eligiloy Spring:
Fluoroloy A21
Application Range
Optional Seal
with Backup Ring
Application Range
DV-202 CP78400-SD-v6  2/21/07  2:07 PM  Page 4
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com
CP78400 SD - 02/07
78400/18400 Series Control Valves
1. Sizes, ratings and end connections are available in both globe and angle body styles.
2. Pressure classes shown represent ASME/ANSI ratings and equivalent PN ratings.
❑ RF Flanged ●  Socket Weld ❍ Threaded Δ RT Joint ■ Butt Weld
Standard Capacity – 3-Stage Design Flow Characteristic: MODIFIED LINEAR
Flow Characteristic: MODIFIED LINEARStandard Capacity – 4-Stage Design
Flow Characteristic: MODIFIED LINEARStandard Capacity – 6-Stage Design
5
Flow Capacity and FL
Ratings/Connections
Valve Size (1) Pressure Class (2)
inches DN 600 900 1500 2500
1 & 1.5 25 & 40 ❑ ● ❍ Δ ■ ❑ ● ❍ Δ ■ ❑ ● ❍ Δ ■ ❑ ● ❍ Δ ■
2 50 ❑ ● ❍ Δ ■ ❑ ● ❍ Δ ■ ❑ ● ❍ Δ ■ ❑ ● ❍ Δ ■
3 80 ❑ Δ ■ ❑ Δ ■ ❑ Δ ■ ❑ Δ ■